
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR )
(1) A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATE FOR ELECTRIC )
SERVICE; (2) AN ORDER APPROVING ITS 2014 )
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE PLAN; (3) AN ORDER )
APPROVING ITS TARIFFS AND RIDERS; AND (4) AN )
ORDER GRANTING ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS )
AND RELIEF )

Case No. 2014-00396

WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP AND SAM'S EAST, INC.'S 
WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION'S

ORDER OF PROCEDURE 

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc. ("Walmart"), submits this Written

Statement in response to the Commission's January 26, 2015, Order granting intervention filed

on January 13, 2015. Through this pleading, Walmart waives any right to service of

Commission Order by United States mail and that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic

transmissions. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the following

individuals:

dparker@spilmanlaw.com 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
charris@spilmanlaw.com 

WHEREFORE, Walmart respectfully submits this Written Statement in response to the

Commission's January 26, 2015, Order.



Dated: January 27, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

By 
on C. A. Parker (Kentucky I . No. 94113)

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
300 Kanawha Blvd, East
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone: (304) 340-3896
Fax: (304) 340-3801
E-mail: dparker@spilmanlaw.com 

Derrick Price Williamson
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Phone: (717) 795-2740
Fax: (717) 795-2743
E-mail: dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Walmart's January 27, 2015, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy
of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, and Sam's East, Inc.'s ("Walmart's") Written Statement to be filed in
paper medium; and that on January 27, 2015, the electronic filing has been transmitted to the
Commission, and that an original and one copy of the filing will be delivered to the Commission, that
no participants have been excused from electronic filing at this time, and electronic mail notification
of the electronic filing is provided to the following:

Kenneth Gish
Stites & Harbison PLLC
kgish@stites.com 

Mark R. Overstreet
R. Benjamin Crittenden
Stites & Harbison PLLC
moverstreet@stites.com 
rcrittenden@stites.com 

Matthew R. Malone
William H. May, III
Hurt, Crosbie & May PLLC
mmalone@hcm-law.com 
bmay@hcm-law.com 

Michael L. Kurtz
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
mkurtz@BKLlavvfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLIawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

Jennifer B. Hans
Lawrence W. Cook
Angela M. Goad
Assistant Attorneys General
Jennifer.Hans@ag.ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ag.ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov 

(t)
Don . A. Parker (Kentucky I.D. o. 94113)


